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OBJECTIVE

» Obtain public input on important community issues, City services, and priorities for
investment

METHODOLOGY

» Atotal of three online surveys were conducted
— Resident survey (random)
— Resident survey (open invitation)
— Business survey

» Fielded August 15 to September 2, 2024

» Results of each survey are reported separately
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Perceptions of the overall quality of life in New Westminster today

are positive.

Very good | N 14%

cood [ — 737

Poor 9%
Total

poor

Very poor 2%

Don‘tknow 1%

Base: All respondents (n=721)
Q2. How would you rate the overall quality of life in New Westminster today?
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				Series 1

		Very good		14%				87%

		Good		73%

		Poor		9%				11%

		Very poor		2%

		Don’t know		1%






However, residents have differing views of how the quality of life
has changed over the past three years.

Improved - 9%

Stayed the same 42%
MAIN REASONS FOR SAYING
Worsened 40% THE QUALITY OF LIFE HAS
WORSENED
Homelessness/poverty (29%)
Don't know 8% * Crime/safety (26%)

Base: All respondents (n=721)
Q3. Do you feel that the overall quality of life in New Westminster in the past three years has...?
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				2024

		Improved		9%

		Stayed the same		42%

		Worsened		40%

		Don't know		8%






Perceptions of the City’s performance on Council’s five strategic
priorities are mixed.

B Strongly agree Somewhat agree Total agree

Working to create a community where everyone belongs

and has the opportunity to connect and contribute 22% 12%

Working to ensure infrastructureare resilient to meet the
community’s needs today and into the future

22% 64%

Working to maintain a local, nimble, resilient, and
competitive economy that serves our local community

16% 56%

Working to make streets safer for the movement of people 21% 559
on foot, cycle, and transit ° °
Working to ensure New Westminster has all types of homes
needed by people today and tomorrow, prioritizing homes 16% 47%
for those with the greatest need

Base: All respondents g1=721)
Q6. New Westminster City Council has five strategic priorities that guide Council and staff decisions. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the City is doing a good job at each of the following?
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				Strongly agre		Somewhat agree		Total agree

		Working to create a community where everyone belongs and has the opportunity to connect and contribute		22%		50%		72%

		Working to ensure infrastructure are resilient to meet the community’s needs today and into the future		22%		42%		64%

		Working to maintain a local, nimble, resilient, and competitive economy that serves our local community		16%		40%		56%

		Working to make streets safer for the movement of people on foot, cycle, and transit		21%		34%		55%

		Working to ensure New Westminster has all types of homes needed by people today and tomorrow, prioritizing homes for those with the greatest need		16%		31%		47%






Social issues are identified as the most important community
iIssue.

M First mention Second mention Total mentions

Social (NET) 48%
Transportation(NET) 33%
Crime/public safety (NET) 20%
Municipal government services (NET) 16%
Economy(NET) 13%
Environment (NET) 8%
Taxation/municipal government spending (NET) 7%
Parks/recreation/culture(NET) 2 7%
Growth/development (NET) 7% 7%
Education(NET) % 5%
Healthcare (NET) [| 2%
Other(NET) 32 6%
Don't know 6%

A “NET” is a combination of two or more mentions that cover a specific theme.

Base: All respondents (n=721)
Q1. In your view, as a resident of New Westminster, what are the most important issues facing your community today, that are the issues you feel should receive the greatest attention from your local leaders?
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		Social (NET)		Social (NET)		Social (NET)

		Transportation (NET)		Transportation (NET)		Transportation (NET)
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		Column1		First Mention		Second Mention		Total Mentions				2022 Total mentions

		Social (NET)		34%		14%		48%				20%

		Transportation (NET)		18%		15%		33%				21%

		Crime/public safety (NET)		11%		9%		20%

		Municipal government services (NET)		7%		9%		16%				17%

		Economy (NET)		6%		7%		13%				10%

		Environment (NET)		4%		4%		8%				13%

		Taxation/municipal government spending (NET)		4%		3%		7%				7%

		Parks/recreation/culture (NET)		3%		4%		7%				9%

		Growth/development (NET)		2%		5%		7%				3%

		Education (NET)		2%		3%		5%				2%

		Healthcare (NET)		1%		1%		2%				1%

		Other (NET)		3%		3%		6%				8%

		Don't know		6%		0%		6%				6%






More than three-quarters of residents say they are satisfied with
City services overall.

Very satisfied _ 16% Total
satisfied

77%

Not very satisfied 15%
° | Total not

satisfied

Not at all satisfied 5%

Don't know 4%

Base: All respondents (n=721)
Q8. How satisfied are you with the overall level and quality of services provided by the City of New Westminster?
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		Very satisfied		16%

		Somewhat satisfied		60%

		Not very satisfied		15%

		Not at all satisfied		5%

		Don't know		4%

				50%






Residents are largely satisfied with the delivery of specific
services.

B Very satisfied Somewhat satisfied Total satisfied
Fire and rescue services 97% Building permits and inspections 72%
Clean water supply and waste water o
treatment services °8% 94% Public engagement WL y4 70%
Library services 92%
Bylaw enforcement W[:5/A 70%
Electrical services % Active transportation, including bike 16% 66%
_ o lanes and e-micromobility ° °
Parks, trails, and athletic fields 88%
Economic development 62%
Recycling and garbage services 86%
_ _ Neighbourhood planning and zoning 60%
Police services 83%
Connecting vulnerable residents to 1° 55
Recreational facilities and programs 83% services and supports N °
Art, cultural, and heritage facilities and ° o Road maintenance [ki2 53%
programs 82% - °
Communication with City residents 72% Traffic calming and traffic 12% 47%

management

Base: Excludes those saying don’t know (n=varies)
Q11. Below is a list of services provided to you by the City of New Westminster. How satisfied are you with each of these services?.
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				Very satisfied		Somewhat satisfied		Total satisfied

		Fire and rescue services		62%		35%		97%

		Clean water supply and waste water treatment services		58%		36%		94%

		Library services		45%		47%		92%

		Electrical services		51%		40%		91%

		Parks, trails, and athletic fields		36%		52%		88%

		Recycling and garbage services		40%		46%		86%

		Police services		36%		47%		83%

		Recreational facilities and programs		36%		47%		83%

		Art, cultural, and heritage facilities and programs		24%		58%		82%

		Communication with City residents		18%		54%		72%

		Building permits and inspections		16%		56%		72%

		Public engagement		19%		51%		70%

		Bylaw enforcement		18%		52%		70%

		Active transportation, including bike lanes and e-micromobility		16%		50%		66%

		Economic development		12%		50%		62%

		Neighbourhood planning and zoning		11%		49%		60%

		Connecting vulnerable residents to services and supports		11%		44%		55%

		Road maintenance		13%		40%		53%

		Traffic calming and traffic management		12%		35%		47%
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				Very satisfied		Somewhat satisfied		Total satisfied

		Fire and rescue services		62%		35%		97%

		Clean water supply and waste water treatment services		58%		36%		94%

		Library services		45%		47%		92%

		Electrical services		51%		40%		91%

		Parks, trails, and athletic fields		36%		52%		88%

		Recycling and garbage services		40%		46%		86%

		Police services		36%		47%		83%

		Recreational facilities and programs		36%		47%		83%

		Art, cultural and heritage facilities and programs		24%		58%		82%

		Communication with City residents		18%		54%		72%

		Building permits and inspections		16%		56%		72%

		Public engagement		19%		51%		70%

		Bylaw enforcement		18%		52%		70%

		Active transportation, including bike lanes and e-micromobility		16%		50%		66%

		Economic development		12%		50%		62%

		Neighbourhood planning and zoning		11%		49%		60%

		Connecting vulnerable residents to services and supports		11%		44%		55%

		Road maintenance		13%		40%		53%

		Traffic calming and traffic management		12%		35%		47%






All the evaluated services are important to residents.

M Very important Somewhat important Total important
Clean water supply and waste water ° o . . : :
ppt);eatment services 88% 99% Communication with City residents 51% 90%
Fire and rescue services 78% 98% Police services 67% 89%
Electrical services 69% 94% Traffic calming and traffic o o

management °8% 86%

Recycling and garbage services 68% 4% Connecting vulnerable residents to 559 86%

(+] (+]

services and supports
Road maintenance 65% 94%
Library services 43% 80%

Parks, trails, and athletic fields 61% 93%

Bylaw enforcement 40% 80%
Neighbourhood planning and zoning 56% 92% g . °

Recreational facilities and programs 59% 91% Building permits and inspections 38% 79%

Art, cultural, and heritage facilities and

Public engagement 56% 91% programs 30% 74%

Active t tation, including bik
ctive transportation, including bike 451% 70%

Economic development 52% 91% . .
lanes and e-micromobility

Base: All respondents (n=721)
Q10. Below is a list of services provided to you by the City of New Westminster. How important is each service to you personally?
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		Electrical services		Electrical services		Electrical services
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				Very important		Somewhat important		Total important

		Clean water supply and waste water treatment services		88%		11%		99%

		Fire and rescue services		78%		20%		98%

		Electrical services		69%		25%		94%

		Recycling and garbage services		68%		26%		94%

		Road maintenance		65%		29%		94%

		Parks, trails, and athletic fields		61%		32%		93%

		Neighbourhood planning and zoning		56%		36%		92%

		Recreational facilities and programs		59%		32%		91%

		Public engagement		56%		35%		91%

		Economic development		52%		39%		91%

		Communication with City residents		51%		39%		90%

		Police services		67%		22%		89%

		Traffic calming and traffic management		58%		28%		86%

		Connecting vulnerable residents to services and supports		55%		31%		86%

		Library services		43%		37%		80%

		Bylaw enforcement		40%		40%		80%

		Building permits and inspections		38%		41%		79%

		Art, cultural and heritage facilities and programs		30%		44%		74%

		Active transportation, including bike lanes and e-micromobility		41%		29%		70%
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				Very important		Somewhat important		Total important

		Clean water supply and waste water treatment services		88%		11%		99%

		Fire and rescue services		78%		20%		98%

		Electrical services		69%		25%		94%

		Recycling and garbage services		68%		26%		94%

		Road maintenance		65%		29%		94%

		Parks, trails, and athletic fields		61%		32%		93%

		Neighbourhood planning and zoning		56%		36%		92%

		Recreational facilities and programs		59%		32%		91%

		Public engagement		56%		35%		91%

		Economic development		52%		39%		91%

		Communication with City residents		51%		39%		90%

		Police services		67%		22%		89%

		Traffic calming and traffic management		58%		28%		86%

		Connecting vulnerable residents to services and supports		55%		31%		86%

		Library services		43%		37%		80%

		Bylaw enforcement		40%		40%		80%

		Building permits and inspections		38%		41%		79%

		Art, cultural, and heritage facilities and programs		30%		44%		74%

		Active transportation, including bike lanes and e-micromobility		41%		29%		70%






Perceptions of value for money are positive.

value
Fairy good value. | 557%

78%
Fairly poor value 12%

Total poor
value

Very poor value 5%

Don't know 4%

Base: All respondents (n=721)
Q13. Thinking about all the utility services you receive from the City of New Westminster, such as electrical, water/sewer, garbage collections and recycling, would you say that overall you get good value or poor value for your money?
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		Very good value		21%

		Fairly good value		58%

		Fairly poor value		12%

		Very poor value		5%

		Don't know		4%






Residents prefer tax increases over service reductions.

Higher than inflation tax increases - to - 16%
enhance or expand services ° Total
increase

. . o taxes
i cunrent sarvioos jovele NI s | 64%
sustain current services levels

Maintain current tax level - reductionin

services 19% | Total
reduce
services
Reduce taxes - significant reductionin 10%
services
Don't know 7%

Base: All respondents (n=721)
Q14. Property taxes are the primary way to pay for services such as police, fire, transportation, planning, library, bylaw enforcement, parks and recreation services provided by the City of New Westminster. Due to the increased cost of
maintaining current service levels and infrastructure, the City of New Westminster must balance taxation and service delivery levels. To deal with this situation, which one of the following four options would you most like the City to pursue?
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		Higher than inflation tax increases - to enhance or expand services		16%

		Tax increases in line with inflation - to sustain current services levels		48%

		Maintain current tax level – reduction in services		19%

		Reduce taxes – significant reduction in services		10%

		Don't know		7%






Support for other revenue generating ideas varies.

W Support strongly Support somewhat Total support

Advertising in City facilities

Higher permit, licensing, and inspection fees 22%

Higher user fees to recover more of the cost of City
subsidized programs and services, such as recreation 14% 51%
programs and facilities

More parking meters or higher parking rates 17% 43%

Pay parking at City facilities 17% 41%

Base: All respondents (n=721)
Q15. In an effort to bring in more revenues and reduce tax increases, to what extent would you support or oppose each of the following?
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		Advertising in City facilities		Advertising in City facilities		Advertising in City facilities

		Higher permit, licensing, and inspection fees		Higher permit, licensing, and inspection fees		Higher permit, licensing, and inspection fees

		Higher user fees to recover more of the cost of City subsidized programs and services, such as recreation programs and facilities		Higher user fees to recover more of the cost of City subsidized programs and services, such as recreation programs and facilities		Higher user fees to recover more of the cost of City subsidized programs and services, such as recreation programs and facilities

		More parking meters or higher parking rates		More parking meters or higher parking rates		More parking meters or higher parking rates

		Pay parking at City facilities		Pay parking at City facilities		Pay parking at City facilities
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				Support strongly		Support somewhat		Total support

		Advertising in City facilities		47%		32%		79%

		Higher permit, licensing, and inspection fees		22%		40%		62%

		Higher user fees to recover more of the cost of City subsidized programs and services, such as recreation programs and facilities		14%		37%		51%

		More parking meters or higher parking rates		17%		26%		43%

		Pay parking at City facilities		17%		24%		41%






Residents have mixed opinions on the City borrowing funds.

Support strongly - 9%

Total support
43%

Oppose somewhat 25%
Total oppose
Oppose strongly 24%
Don't know 7%

Base: All respondents (n=721)
Q16. To what extent would you support or oppose the City borrowing funds to deal with the backlog of capital replacement and upgrade projects on a more frequent basis? Borrowing would enable the City to deal with the backlog of capital
replacement and upgrade projects, but would lead to increased overall project costs due to interest charges. Increases to property taxes and/or utility user fees may be necessary to service the debt.
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		Support strongly		9%

		Support somewhat		34%

		Oppose somewhat		25%

		Oppose strongly		24%

		Don't know		7%






Residents would support the City adjusting the property tax
allocation depending on the outcome of a review.

Total support
67%

Oppose somewhat 13%
Total oppose
Oppose strongly 7%
Don't know 13%

Base: All respondents (n=721)

Q17. As you may know, the City collects property taxes from New Westminster residents and businesses. Currently, residents pay 65% of the City’s property taxes, businesses pay 30% of the City’s property taxes, and the remainder is from
other property classes. If a review finds that businesses in New Westminster pay a higher or lower percentage of the property tax levy compared to businesses in neighbouring municipalities, would you support or oppose the City adjusting
the property tax allocation between residents and businesses?
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		Support strongly		21%

		Support somewhat		46%

		Oppose somewhat		13%
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		Don't know		13%






RESIDENT
SURVEY
(OPEN
INVITATION)
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Comparison of Open Invitation Survey to Random Survey

1 2 3 4

Overall, the results of the
two surveys generally
align in terms of
direction.

However, those
participating in the open
invitation survey provide
slightly lower ratings in

several areas.
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Satisfaction with services
is largely similar in both
surveys, with some
exceptions.

The top three most
important issues are the
same in both surveys.
However, those
participating in the open
invitation survey place a
slightly higher emphasis
on crime/public safety.




Overall Quality of Life

OPEN INVITATION

81%

Total Good
(Very Good + Good)
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RANDOM

8%

Total Good
(Very Good + Good)




Performance on Council Strategic Priorities

Il Strongly agree Somewhat agree Total agree

Working to create a community where everyone belongs and
has the opportunity to connect and contribute

21% 69%

Working to ensure infrastructureare resilient to meet the
community’s needs today and into the future

16% 53%

Working to make streets safer for the movement of people

on foot, cycle, and transit 17% 47%

Working to ensure New Westminster has all types of homes
needed by people today and tomorrow, prioritizing homes for F kA 47%
those with the greatest need

Working to maintain a local, nimble, resilient, and competitive

9 o,
economy that serves our local community % 46%

Base: All respondents g1=163)
Q6. New Westminster City Council has five strategic priorities that guide Council and staff decisions. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the City is doing a good job at each of the following?
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Random
Survey
Total
agree

72%

64%

55%

47%

56%
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Strongly agre

Somewhat agree

Total agree

0.21

0.47

0.69

0.16

0.37
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0.17

0.3

0.47

0.13

0.34

0.47

0.11
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				Strongly agre		Somewhat agree		Total agree

		Working to create a community where everyone belongs and has the opportunity to connect and contribute		21%		47%		69%

		Working to ensure infrastructure are resilient to meet the community’s needs today and into the future		16%		37%		53%

		Working to make streets safer for the movement of people on foot, cycle, and transit		17%		30%		47%

		Working to ensure New Westminster has all types of homes needed by people today and tomorrow, prioritizing homes for those with the greatest need		13%		34%		47%

		Working to maintain a local, nimble, resilient, and competitive economy that serves our local community		11%		35%		46%






Important Local Issues (Top 3)

OPEN INVITATION RANDOM

1. Social (53%) 1. Social (48%)

2. Transportation (29%) 2. Transportation (33%)

3. Crime/public safety (29%) 3. Crime/public safety (20%)
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Overall Satisfaction with City Services

OPEN INVITATION RANDOM

% 1T7%

Total Satisfied Total Satisfied
(Very Satisfied + Somewhat Satisfied) (Very Satisfied + Somewhat Satisfied)
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Value for Money

OPEN INVITATION

2%

Total Good Value
(Very Good Value + Fairly Good Value)
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RANDOM

8%

Total Good Value
(Very Good Value + Fairly Good Value)




Balancing Taxation and Service Delivery Levels

OPEN INVITATION RANDOM
65% Total Increase 640/0 Total Increase
Taxes Taxes

3 0 % Total Reduce 2 9 0/0 Total Reduce

Services Services
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BUSINESS
SURVEY
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Survey Highlights

Key survey measures are positive.
» Good quality of life
« Satisfied with services
* Good value for money

However, many feel the quality of life has worsened over the past three years.

Perceptions of the City’s performance on Council’s five strategic priorities are mixed.

Services scoring lower in satisfaction are road maintenance, active transportation, connecting vulnerable residents
to services and supports, traffic calming and traffic management, and economic development.

Tax increases are preferred over service reductions. Support for other revenue generating ideas varies.

Most would support the City borrowing funds. Half would support adjusting the property tax allocation between
residents and businesses.
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QUESTIONS?
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